## MTC 3/3/6 DS

TRUST DEED

October, 1995, between THIS TRUST DEED, 24 made on day RICHARD RAMBO and SUSAN RAMBO, husband and wife , as Grantor of. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY HAZEL LOUISE WILCHER as Trustee, and , as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

## SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of according to the terms of a promissory note of even date.

\*\*FORTY THOUSAND\*\*\* Dollars, with interest theory of the property of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated in the property of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, and payable to the final installment of said note and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part there on which the final installment of said note the sum of the property of the debt secured by the grantor without first having obtained the written consert approval of the beneficiary of the property of the security of this transf of the property of the security of the transf of the property of the security of the transf of the property of the property of the transf of the property of the property of the transf of the property of the transf of the property of the property of the property of the transf of the property of the property of the transf of the property of

or trustee's attorney's tees on such appear.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. TRUST DEED

RICHARD RAMBO and SUSAN RAMBO
Grantor HAZEL LOUISE WILCHER 10365 E. BECKER LANE SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260 Beneficiary
After recording return to MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 DECEMBER 3635

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiarly's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the necessary in obtaining such conveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the for another than the conformation of the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any restriction of the payment of creating any restriction of the payment of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the person or persons legally entitled thereto, and the recitate the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the person or persons legally entitled thereto, and the recitate the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the person or persons legally entitled thereto, and the recitate the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the person or persons legally entitled thereto, and the recitate the property of the property of the timeletone property in the property of the property and the property of the timeletone property, and the application or release thereof the beautiful property and the property, and the property, and the

DATED:

entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. DAYN SCHOOLER

DAWN SCHOOLER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 040228
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20, 1988 STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on RICHARD RAMBO and SUSAN RAMBO 12/20/98 My Commission Expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:

Beneficiary

## **EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

A tract of land situate in the NE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and a parcel of land located in the West half of Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin which is South 89 degrees 54' 36" East 60 feet from the Northeast corner of Lot 1 in Block 1 Whispering Pines Subdivision, said point being on the East right of way line of Whispering Pines Drive; thence South 0 degrees 04' East 652.25 feet and the true point of beginning, said point also being the Southwest corner of Volume M72 page 12797, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, thence East at the South line of said instrument to the Westerly right of way line of the Keno-Worden Highway; thence Southeasterly along said Westerly right of way to the South line of the NE1/4 of the SW1/4; thence West along said line to the East line of Keno Whispering Pines First Addition; thence North along said Easterly line to a point West 60 feet from the point of beginning; thence East 60 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO the following non-exclusive easement: A tract of land for easement purposes over a tract situated in the NE1/4 SW1/4 Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 8 East, W.M., more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the Southerly line of property described in deed recorded in Volume M73, page 3613, Klamath County Deed Records and the East line of the Keno-Worden Highway; thence North 58 degrees 15'00" East a distance of 300 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence North 31 degrees 33'00" West a distance of 60 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence North 38 degrees 15'00" East a distance of 150 feet to the left bank of the Klamath River; thence South 60 feet along said bank; thence South 58 degrees 15'00" West 150 feet; thence South 31 degrees 33'00" East 60 feet; thence South 58 degrees 15'00" West 300 feet to the East line of the County Road; thence North along said road to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land situated in the NE1/4 SW1/4 and the SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of that tract of land described in Deed Volume M83, page 4375 of the Klamath County Deed Records, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 1 in Block 1 of "Keno Whispering Pines"; thence, along the boundary of said "Keno Whispering Pines", South 00 degrees 03' 57" East 603.80 feet to the C-W 1/16 corner of said Section 6, and South 00 degrees 01' 15" West 273.55 feet; thence South 89 degrees 59' 24" East 530.06 feet; thence North 71 degrees 13' 12" East 471.36 feet to a point on the Westerly right of way line of the Keno-Worden Road; thence North 31 degrees 33' 00" West, along said right of way line, 86.1 feet, more or less, to the South line of that tract of land described in Deed Volume M72, Page 12797; thence, along the lines of said tract, West 871.3 feet, more or less, to a 5/8" iron pin and North 00 degrees 03' 57" West 276.35 feet; thence continuing North 00 degrees 03' 57" West 375.90 feet, thence South 89 degrees 54' 36" West 60.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Subject to: An easement for ingress and egress and public utilities on the above described tract being more particularly described as follows. Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 1, Block 1; thence North 89 degrees 54' 36" East 60.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 03' 57" East 375.90 feet to the Northwest corner of that tract of land described in said Deed Volume M72, Page 12797; thence West 60.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 03' 57" West 376.00 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

	for record at rec		ompany the 30th	da
of	October	A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>3:09</u>	o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol.	day M95
		of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page29599	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
FEE	\$20.00		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Cle By Anneth Mereller	rk